▪ Supported by the Lundin

family, the company raised

USD 17m in super senior

bond in May 2016 as a bridge

to first oil at Atrush with a

USD 50m upper limit

19

273

150

61

18

17

27

-

50

100

150

200

250

300

Nov-13 Feb-15 May-16 May-16 Jan-17 Total

USDm

Bond

for

Atrush

capex

Rights

Issue

Voluntary

debt to

equity

Super

senior

Bond

Equity

Issue

ShaMaran – A Lundin Group Company

Financial summary

▪ Oil production started July 2017 and has

been steadily ramped up since then

• Q4’17 average production of 21,700 bopd

• Q1’18 average production of 20,300 bopd

somewhat lower due to recent production issues

• 2018 guidance of 23-28,000 bopd

▪ Average lifting cost of USD 6.06/bbl in

Q1’18 was lower than the USD 6.8/bbl in

2018 guidance

▪ Positive Atrush cash flow

• Accelerated cost recovery scheme and the
pipeline funding repayment increases cash flow

▪ Further phases of development to be paid
out of Atrush cash flow

• 2018 capex guidance of USD 19.6m (20.1%
interest)

20

Revenues and EBITDA

Balance sheet

18

106

(1)

54

(40)

-

40

80

120

2017 Runrate 1Q'18

USDm

Revenues EBITDA

USDk Q1 2018 Adj.1 Pro-forma

PP&E and intangibles 267,882 160,674 428,556

Loans and receivables 89,807 46,285 136,092

Cash and other assets 11,650 (10,146) 1,504

Total assets 369,339 196,813 566,152

Borrowings 185,902 54,098 240,000

Other liabilities 21,863 - 21,863

Shareholders’ equity 161,574 142,715 304,289

Total assets and liabilities 369,339 196,813 566,152

1) Proforma adjustments based on following IFRS assumptions: PP&E and intangibles are adjusted up

to pick up minimum fair value acquired – increase in PP&E intangibles relates to additional 2P reserves

and 2C resources acquired with fair value based on 20.1% Atrush EV of USD 215m determined as at

Mar 31, 2018 using ShaMaran share price of CAD 0.07. Loans and receivables include development

and pipeline cost loans, carried capex receivable from the KRG and other receivables assumed in the

transaction. Increase to shareholders equity represents gain on fair value of assets acquired over

purchase price less accrued bond interest expense, bond call premiums and transaction costs.